09-16-1998

					1
		715		2	
/EHISHI			EPART.	HM	OF COMMERCE
	V		Patent	and	rademark Office
UIXI	-Y		- 11	1 11	
111 111		G.	11	1 H	i _

100832818	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
:	Name: British Polythene Limited
Bonar Polythene Films Limited	Name: Different forgeneric finited
	Internal Address:
	·
	Street Address: 10 Foster Lane
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: London, C2V 6HH xantexxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: London, CZV onn ANAMOXXXXXXXX
☑ Corporation-State England ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
•	Corporation-State England
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	if assignee is not domicised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 17, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
1	D. Tandananda analatantian bin (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
-	1,666,730
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Example 2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page it average by deposit account) THIS SPACE This is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
concerning document should be malled: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard L. Aitken	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be malled: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard L. Aitken	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be malled: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard L. Aitken	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard L. Aitken Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be malled: Name: Richard L. Aitken Internal Address: Lane, Aitken & McCann Watergate Office Building Street Address: 2600 Virginia Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP:20037 DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Richard L. Aitken Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The applicant hereby appoints Richard L Aitken, Clifton E McCann, John P Shannon, Laurence J Marhoefer, Andrew C Aitken and David D'Zurilla, whose address is Lane, Aitken & McCann 2600 Virginia Avenue NW, Washington DC 20037, all members of the bars of the District of Columbia, the State of Maryland, and/or the Commonwealth of Virginia, to prosecute this application to registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive the certificate of registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Lane, Aitken & McCann whose postal address is Watergate Office Building, 2600 Virginia Avenue NW, Washington DC 20037 is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks set forth in the following schedule may be served.

SCHEDULE:

MARK

British Polythene Limited	
By: T/angla	nos
Name: J.T. LAW	GLANDS_
(Please print)	
Title:CSROUPU FINANCE	E DIRECTOR
Date: 17 AUGUST	·98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0282

REGISTRATION NO

United States Deed of Assignment with Goodwill of Assigned Mark

THE ACCIONATION IS THE 17	down of AUS US 7 10 98				
THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the					
between Bonar Polythene Films Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of					
	business at Worcester Road, Leominster,				
Herefordshire, HR6 OQA, England, (the "Assignor") and British Polythene Limited,					
	of England with its principal place of business				
at 10 Foster Lane, London, C2V 6HH, (the "Assignee").					
WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and					
WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.					
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.					
THE SCHEDULE Trademark Registration SILOTITE in International Class 17 Registration No 1666730 Registration Date 03 December 1991					
Signed, sealed and delivered before me this 17 day of August of					
, 19 <u>98</u> .	Bonar Polythene Films Limited				
	By J T Loughant				
- Holay Kare	Title: Thence words				
Notary Public					
	British Polythene Limited				
	Title: Trance Director				
	Title: Aman a Wirecolar				

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1788 FRAME: 0283